SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA July 16, 2019 10:00 AM Shelby County Courthouse

501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Review and Approval of July 2, 2019 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of the June 2019 Financial Statement **Sheila Quijas, Treasurer**
- 4. Review and Approval of the 4th Quarter FY 2018-2019 Financial Statement **Sheila Quijas, Treasurer**
- 5. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 6. Review and Approval of County Invoices Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 7. Approval to issue incentive payment to Magistrate Webb for completion of his 40 hours of training for calendar year 2019 **Sheila Quijas, Treasurer**
- 8. Second Reading and Approval to Repeal and Re-establish Ordinance NO. 94-01-Hart Megibben, County Attorney
- 9. Review and Approval for the annual agreement for maintenance and service for EMS radios **Jerrett Barnes, Chief of Operations**
- 10. Review and Approval of the Anderson and Spencer Counties contracts for housing of their inmates **Darrell Cox**, **Jailer**
- 11. Review and Approval of Flex Funds (\$173,425) for Resurfacing Various County Roads Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor
- 12. Review and Approval for proposed job description changes for Animal Control Supervisor **Dan Ison**, **CJE**
- 13. Review and Approval to Reclassify/Promotion of Danielle Reynolds from Animal Control Officer to Animal Control Supervisor. Effective July 12, 2019 with an hourly pay of \$13.00 **Dan Ison, CJE**

- 14. Acknowledgement of part-time Court Security Officer, James G. Prewitt, with a retro stating date of July 15, 2019 and starting pay of \$11.50 per hour **Dan Ison CJE**
- 15. Acknowledgement of full-time Deputy Jailer, Ron Roberts, starting date of July 17, 2019 and starting pay of \$12.81 an hour **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 16. Review and Approval to hire Kathy Ranard as part-time Litter Abatement Tech with a start date of July 18, 2019 and a starting pay of \$11.83 per hour **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 17. Committee Reports
- 18. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations including auxiliary aids contact the Shelby County Judge- Executive's Office- April Skelton, ADA Coordinator at (502) 633-1220 at least one week in advance of the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.